
Fayette County Running Series Fall Cross Country
Connersville, IN

Oct. 3, 2020

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys 1.5 Miles

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Everton 37 3 4 6 11 13 20 23 11:26.6 2:10.0
2 Fayette Central 47 2 7 8 14 16 24 28 11:44.3 3:23.8
3 St. Gabriel 70 5 10 12 17 26 27 12:46.3 3:44.1
4 Grandview 91 1 15 21 25 29 14:05.4 9:09.9
5 Eastview 98 9 18 19 22 30 31 32 14:29.3 7:55.6

Incomplete Teams: Frazee

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Everton
3 Jacob Laughlin, 6 10:13.7
4 Brayden Flannery, 4 11:02.6
6 Hunter Bales, 6 11:18.8
11 Matthew Tipton, 2 12:14.1
13 Landon Bales, 2 12:23.7
20 Jayce Marcum, 2 13:36.7
23 Adam Jones, 2 13:54.6

Total Time = 57:12.9     Total Places = 37

2. Fayette Central
2 Anthony Struewing, 6 9:50.2
7 Carson Moore, 4 11:21.7
8 Eric Evans, 5 11:41.6
14 Bryton Galindo-Hilonso, 4

12:33.6
16 James Dalton, 4 13:14.0
24 Jaden Bauer, 2 14:16.4
28 Connor Evans, 3 16:17.6

Total Time = 58:41.1     Total Places = 47

3. St. Gabriel
5 Graham Pflum, 3 11:18.5
10 Levi Marszalek, 6 11:52.8
12 Robby House, 3 12:18.2
17 Alexander Struewing, 313:19.2
26 Juanfernando Mendoza, 3

15:02.5
27 Alden Krepp, 4 15:04.1

Total Time = 1:03:51.2     Total Places = 70

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Grandview
1 Noah Bell, 6 9:50.0
15 Adam Allen, 4 12:48.6
21 Bryson Trent, 3 13:50.1
25 Brayden Dolan, 2 14:58.2
29 Rider Trent, 6 18:59.9

Total Time = 1:10:26.8     Total Places = 91

5. Eastview
9 Luke Brewer, 6 11:50.2
18 Chase Corder, 5 13:26.5
19 Kaceik Lunsford, 4 13:30.9
22 Colten Conley, 5 13:53.2
30 Will Mays, 3 19:45.7
31 Michael Mason, 4 20:15.0
32 Brady Adkins, 3 20:22.4

Total Time = 1:12:26.5     Total Places = 98



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Noah Bell, 6 9:50.0 Grandview
2 2 Anthony Struewing, 6 9:50.2 Fayette Central
3 3 Jacob Laughlin, 6 10:13.7 Everton
4 4 Brayden Flannery, 4 11:02.6 Everton
5 5 Graham Pflum, 3 11:18.5 St. Gabriel
6 6 Hunter Bales, 6 11:18.8 Everton
7 7 Carson Moore, 4 11:21.7 Fayette Central
8 8 Eric Evans, 5 11:41.6 Fayette Central
9 9 Luke Brewer, 6 11:50.2 Eastview
10 10 Levi Marszalek, 6 11:52.8 St. Gabriel
11 11 Matthew Tipton, 2 12:14.1 Everton
12 12 Robby House, 3 12:18.2 St. Gabriel
13 13 Landon Bales, 2 12:23.7 Everton
14 14 Bryton Galindo-Hilonso, 4

12:33.6 Fayette Central
15 Chevy Judd, 3 12:33.7 Frazee
16 15 Adam Allen, 4 12:48.6 Grandview
17 16 James Dalton, 4 13:14.0 Fayette Central
18 17 Alexander Struewing, 313:19.2 St. Gabriel
19 18 Chase Corder, 5 13:26.5 Eastview
20 19 Kaceik Lunsford, 4 13:30.9 Eastview
21 20 Jayce Marcum, 2 13:36.7 Everton
22 21 Bryson Trent, 3 13:50.1 Grandview
23 22 Colten Conley, 5 13:53.2 Eastview
24 23 Adam Jones, 2 13:54.6 Everton
25 24 Jaden Bauer, 2 14:16.4 Fayette Central
26 Nolan Chewning, 5 14:29.2 Frazee
27 25 Brayden Dolan, 2 14:58.2 Grandview
28 26 Juanfernando Mendoza, 3

15:02.5 St. Gabriel
29 27 Alden Krepp, 4 15:04.1 St. Gabriel
30 Jaxson Meyers, 2 15:53.5 Everton
31 Brantley McClure, 2 16:05.8 Everton
32 28 Connor Evans, 3 16:17.6 Fayette Central
33 Aiden Lephew, 3 17:56.2 Everton
34 Mason Jones, 3 18:14.0 Everton
35 Cameron Lakes, 3 18:27.2 Everton
36 29 Rider Trent, 6 18:59.9 Grandview
37 Peyton Meyer, 4 19:32.7 Fayette Central
38 30 Will Mays, 3 19:45.7 Eastview
39 31 Michael Mason, 4 20:15.0 Eastview
40 Kai Smiley, 2 20:20.2 Everton
41 32 Brady Adkins, 3 20:22.4 Eastview

9 finishers among 2nd Graders
12 finishers among 3rd Graders
9 finishers among 4th Graders
4 finishers among 5th Graders
7 finishers among 6th Graders
41 male finishers
0 female finishers
41 total finishers


